
South Dearborn Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 16, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern (Hanover 42 1 5 7 8 21 22 27 11:47.1 1:50.4
2 Greendale 70 4 12 17 18 19 36 37 12:19.9 1:29.3
3* St Lawrence 83 3 13 15 24 28 30 34 12:31.7 2:09.5
4* Shawe Memorial 83 10 11 14 16 32 33 38 12:38.2 1:45.0
5 Benjamin Rush 111 2 23 26 29 31 44 46 12:55.0 2:36.3
6 South Dearborn 129 6 20 25 35 43 45 13:22.8 4:08.2
7 Switzerland County 171 9 39 40 41 42 14:26.2 3:32.7

Incomplete Teams: Cleves Taylor

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover
1 Michael Gross, 8 11:02.3
5 Andrew Nussbaum, 8 11:19.4
7 Landon Gross, 8 11:49.8
8 Quinton Lewis, 7 11:50.9
21 Trevor Swalley, 8 12:52.7
22 Jacob Adams, 6 12:56.2
27 Thomas Gammons, 8 13:10.9

Total Time = 58:55.1     Total Places = 42

2. Greendale
4 Noah Hensley, 8 11:16.6
12 Jacob Agner, 8 12:15.5
17 Coleman Hughes, 7 12:40.4
18 Miles Lightner, 6 12:41.0
19 Henry Gilliland, 6 12:45.8
36 Brendon Wurzler, 8 13:59.5
37 Vance Gabbard, 8 14:03.8

Total Time = 1:01:39.3     Total Places = 70

3*. St Lawrence
3 Sam Dennis, 7 11:15.6
13 Wyatt Nickell, 6 12:18.6
15 Jude Wingerberg, 8 12:35.2
24 James Pursell, 5 13:04.0
28 Ryder Shaefer, 6 13:25.0
30 Jackon Ahlrichs, 7 13:33.9
34 Maxwell Long, 8 13:54.8

Total Time = 1:02:38.4     Total Places = 83

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4*. Shawe Memorial
10 Declan Jenkins, 5 12:03.5
11 Sam Gish, 6 12:11.6
14 Cohenn Hambrick, 7 12:30.8
16 Tanner Sims, 6 12:36.5
32 Bray Warren, 5 13:48.5
33 John Paul Guetig, 6 13:50.2
38 Jaden Kinman, 6 14:34.5

Total Time = 1:03:10.9     Total Places = 83

5. Benjamin Rush
2 Hudson Schutz, 8 11:08.9
23 Joe Richards, 8 13:00.3
26 Brady Martz, 8 13:06.8
29 Mason Parmerlee, 7 13:33.6
31 Ian Branson, 7 13:45.1
44 John Wehr, 7 15:38.7
46 Nathaniel Ditman, 7 16:18.8

Total Time = 1:04:34.7     Total Places = 111

6. South Dearborn
6 Landon Tighe, 8 11:26.4
20 Charlie Deaton, 6 12:51.9
25 Maksim Harrison, 8 13:05.0
35 Trig Hughes, 5 13:56.1
43 Colten McBroom, 6 15:34.5
45 Tristin Hensley, 6 15:49.1

Total Time = 1:06:53.9     Total Places = 129



7. Switzerland County
9 Gatlin Dean, 5 12:00.1
39 Clayton Bear, 6 14:42.5
40 Colton Day, 8 14:46.4
41 Porter Rose, 5 15:09.0
42 Kamden Riley, 4 15:32.7

Total Time = 1:12:10.7     Total Places = 171

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Michael Gross, 8 11:02.3 Southwestern (Hanover
2 2 Hudson Schutz, 8 11:08.9 Benjamin Rush
3 3 Sam Dennis, 7 11:15.6 St Lawrence
4 4 Noah Hensley, 8 11:16.6 Greendale
5 5 Andrew Nussbaum, 8 11:19.4 Southwestern (Hanover
6 6 Landon Tighe, 8 11:26.4 South Dearborn
7 7 Landon Gross, 8 11:49.8 Southwestern (Hanover
8 8 Quinton Lewis, 7 11:50.9 Southwestern (Hanover
9 9 Gatlin Dean, 5 12:00.1 Switzerland County
10 10 Declan Jenkins, 5 12:03.5 Shawe Memorial
11 11 Sam Gish, 6 12:11.6 Shawe Memorial
12 12 Jacob Agner, 8 12:15.5 Greendale
13 13 Wyatt Nickell, 6 12:18.6 St Lawrence
14 14 Cohenn Hambrick, 7 12:30.8 Shawe Memorial
15 15 Jude Wingerberg, 8 12:35.2 St Lawrence
16 16 Tanner Sims, 6 12:36.5 Shawe Memorial
17 17 Coleman Hughes, 7 12:40.4 Greendale
18 18 Miles Lightner, 6 12:41.0 Greendale
19 19 Henry Gilliland, 6 12:45.8 Greendale
20 20 Charlie Deaton, 6 12:51.9 South Dearborn
21 21 Trevor Swalley, 8 12:52.7 Southwestern (Hanover
22 22 Jacob Adams, 6 12:56.2 Southwestern (Hanover
23 23 Joe Richards, 8 13:00.3 Benjamin Rush
24 24 James Pursell, 5 13:04.0 St Lawrence
25 25 Maksim Harrison, 8 13:05.0 South Dearborn
26 26 Brady Martz, 8 13:06.8 Benjamin Rush
27 27 Thomas Gammons, 8 13:10.9 Southwestern (Hanover
28 Crosby Harper, 7 13:14.6 Cleves Taylor
29 28 Ryder Shaefer, 6 13:25.0 St Lawrence
30 29 Mason Parmerlee, 7 13:33.6 Benjamin Rush
31 30 Jackon Ahlrichs, 7 13:33.9 St Lawrence
32 31 Ian Branson, 7 13:45.1 Benjamin Rush
33 Johnny Swalley, 6 13:46.5 Southwestern (Hanover
34 32 Bray Warren, 5 13:48.5 Shawe Memorial
35 33 John Paul Guetig, 6 13:50.2 Shawe Memorial
36 34 Maxwell Long, 8 13:54.8 St Lawrence
37 35 Trig Hughes, 5 13:56.1 South Dearborn
38 Patrick Egan, 8 13:58.8 St Lawrence
39 36 Brendon Wurzler, 8 13:59.5 Greendale
40 Nick Witte, 8 14:00.2 St Lawrence
41 37 Vance Gabbard, 8 14:03.8 Greendale
42 Khameron Fuchs, 6 14:22.0 St Lawrence
43 38 Jaden Kinman, 6 14:34.5 Shawe Memorial
44 Erik Lewis, 8 14:41.4 Cleves Taylor
45 39 Clayton Bear, 6 14:42.5 Switzerland County
46 40 Colton Day, 8 14:46.4 Switzerland County
47 Xavier Burns, 7 14:53.1 Cleves Taylor
48 Cooper Ulmer, 5 14:55.7 St Lawrence
49 Gabe Ewbank, 6 15:02.2 St Lawrence
50 41 Porter Rose, 5 15:09.0 Switzerland County
51 Tyler Lainhart, 7 15:14.9 St Lawrence



52 Cameron Young, 5 15:25.7 Shawe Memorial
53 42 Kamden Riley, 4 15:32.7 Switzerland County
54 43 Colten McBroom, 6 15:34.5 South Dearborn
55 44 John Wehr, 7 15:38.7 Benjamin Rush
56 Jackson Thevenow, 6 15:39.7 Shawe Memorial
57 Stephen Egan, 4 15:42.7 St Lawrence
58 45 Tristin Hensley, 6 15:49.1 South Dearborn
59 Elijah Noppert, 6 16:01.2 Greendale
60 46 Nathaniel Ditman, 7 16:18.8 Benjamin Rush
61 Asa Goode, 7 16:42.4 St Lawrence
62 Caleb Douglas, 8 18:54.6 Southwestern (Hanover
63 Jackson Wheeler, 7 19:50.9 Southwestern (Hanover
64 Noah Stroud, 7 19:58.8 Southwestern (Hanover
65 Jonah Stroud, 7 20:46.0 Southwestern (Hanover


